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Schedule B Schedule of Contributors OME No 15450047
o e 00-EZ P Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF.
P> Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) and 20 1 5
Department of the Treasury R B
Internal Revenue Service | its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990 .
Name of the organization Employer identification number
DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION 13-3442680

Organization type (check one):
Filers of: Section:
Form 990 or 990-EZ |:] 501(c) } (enter number) organization

D 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust not treated as a pnivate foundation

[:] 527 political organization
Form 990-PF D 501(c)(3) exempt prnivate foundation

|:| 4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation

E] 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation

Check If your organization Is covered by the General Rule or a Special Rule.
Note. Only a section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10} organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special Rule. See instructions.

General Rule

IE For an organization filng Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contnbutions totaling $5,000 or more (in money or
property) from any one contributor. Complete Parts | and Il. See instructions for determining a contributor's total contnbutions

Special Rules

[:l For an organization described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% support test of the regulations under
sections 50§(a)(1) and 170(b)(1}(A)}(vr}, that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-E2Z), Part I, ine 13, 16a, or 16b, and that received from
any one conltnbutor, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) $5,000 or (2) 2% of the amount on (i) Form 990, Part VIlI, line 1h,
or () Form 990-EZ, ine 1. Complete Parts | and Il.

[:' For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contrnibutor, during the
|
year, total contributions of more than $1,000 exclusively for religious, chartable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for
the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, Il, and Iil.

[:l For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10} filng Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, duning the
year, contributions exclusively for religious, chantable, etc , purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than $1,000. If this box
1s checked, enter here the total contributions that were recewved during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc.,
purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the General Rule applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively
religious, chantable, etc , contributions totaling $5,000 or more durning the year . | )

Caution. An organization that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF),
but it must answer "No" on Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its Form 990-PF, Part |, line 2, to
certify that it does not meet the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 930-PF) (2015)

523451
10-26-15



Schedule B (Forh.990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Page 2

Name bf organization

DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

13-3442680

Parti Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part | if additional space is needed.

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)
Type of contribution

1 | ESTATE OF DONNA BRACE OGILVIE

30 MALTBIE ROAD

$ 8982304.

NEWTOWN, CT 06470

Person D
Payroll D
Noncash @

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

(a)
No.

(b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(d)

Type of contribution

Person l:j
Payroll I:]
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part |l for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

{b)

Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(c)

Total contributions

(a)

Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll [:|
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions )

(a
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

(e

Total contributions

(@)

Type of contribution

Person [:‘
Payroll I:I
Noncash [ |

(Complete Part Il for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

{c)

Total contributions

(@)

Type of contribution

Person D
Payroll [:]
Noncash D

(Complete Part || for
noncash contributions.)

(a)
No.

(b)
Name, address, and ZIP + 4

()
Total contributions

(@)

Type of contribution

Person l—__‘
Payroll [:]
Noncash [ |

{Complete Part || for
noncash contributions )

523452 10-28-15

110909 136391 13-3442680
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

2015.04020 DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION 13-34421



Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015) Page 3

Name of organization Employer identification number
DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION 13-3442680
Partll Noncash Property (see instructions) Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space is needed.
(a)
No. ®) @ (@
from Description of noncash property given FMV ( or estm."late) Date received
Part | (see instructions)
$
{a)
No. () FMV (or(:)s.timate) (d)
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part | (see instructions)
$
(a)
(c)
No.

° . () i FMV (or estimate) (@ ,
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part! (see instructions)

$
(a)
(c)
No. (b} . (d)
from Description of noncash property given FMv ( or estlrr1ate) Date received
Partl| (see instructions)
$
(a)
(c)
No. (b) . (d)
from Description of noncash property given FMV -(or estlrflate) Date received
Part | {see instructions)
$
(a
No. ®) FMV (or(:)stimate) (@
from Description of noncash property given . . Date received
Part | {see instructions)
$
523453 10-26-15 Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Page 4

Name.of organization

DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION

Employer identification number

13-3442680

Part lll Exclusively religious, charitabie, efc., contributions to organizations described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than $1,000 for
the year from any one contributor. Complete columns (a) through (e) and the following line entry. For organrzations

completing Part Iii, enter the total of exclusively religious, chantable, etc , contnibutions of $1,000 or less for the year {Enter thisinfo once ) > $
9 Y/

Use duplicate copies of Part Il if additional space 1s needed

(a) No.
g:rTl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
lgraorrtnl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
g:rrtnl (b) Purpose of gift {c) Use of gift {d) Description of how gift is held
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee
(a) No.
gaorrtnl (b) Purpose of gift (c) Use of gift (d) Description of how gift is held
(e) Transfer of gift
Transferee’s name, address, and ZIP + 4 Relationship of transferor to transferee

523454 10-268-15

110509 136391 13-3442680
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Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

2015.04020 DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION 13-34421



Donald C. Brace Foundation
Identification No. 13-34426830
2015 Form 990-PF

Page 1, Part |, Line (a)
Property received from the Estate of Donna Brace Ogilvie

(a)
3,600 shs. Abbott Labs $  147,937.50

500 shs. Abbvie Inc. S 27,745.00

4,800 shs. Altria Group Inc. S  263,172.00

1,360 shs. Anheuser Busch Inbev ADR S 148,556.20
800 shs. Apple Inc. $ 87,800.68
10,000 shs. Applied Material Inc. S 147,975.00
1,638 shs. Berkshire Hathaway Inc. S 213,029.68
1,808 shs. BPPlc. 59,089.96
2,800 shs. Caterpillar Inc. 185,377.50
5,600 shs. Coca Cola Com. 225,722.00
2,800 shs. Corning Inc. 47,857.95
4,000 shs. Walt Disney Co. 409,696.10
4,000 shs. Eaton Corp. PLC 205,670.00
2,000 shs. Emerson Elec. 88,617.50
6,000 shs. Exxon Mobile Corp. 452,805.00
8,000 shs. Ford Motor Co. 111,200.00
18,800 shs. General Electric 487,578.00
2,400 shs. Honeyweli Intl. Inc. 231,270.00
4,018 shs. Intel Corp. 122,538.96

Pagelof3



5,600

12,800

1,600

800

1,620

2,800

4,000

800

3,200

2,200

2,137

3,200

2,000

10,400

3,600

4,800

3,600

2,000

2,000

1,731

3,200

1,266

761

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

shs.

Johnson and Johnson Com.

JPMorgan Chase & Co.
KLA Tencor Corp.

Kraft (The) Heinz Co.
Linear Technaology Corp.
McDonalds Corp.
Merck and Co. inc.
Microsoft Corp.
Mondelez Intl. Inc.
Nike Inc.

Nucor Corp.
Occidental Pete Corp. CAL
Paccar Inc.

Pfizer Inc.

Philip Morris Intl. Inc.
Precision Castparts
Procter & Gamble Co.
Royal Dutch Shell Pic.
RPM International Inc.
Schiumberger Ltd.
Starbucks Corp.

Union Pacific Corp.
United Parcel SVC Cl.

TOTAL

Page 2 of 3

[3-344 9680

524,587.00

782,752.00

80,760.00

57,085.92

65,387.65

279,146.00

200,510.00

36,416.00

138,568.00

273,542.50

82,076.83

219,832.00

104,345.00

341,887.00

288,211.50

1,104,636.00

260,676.00
100,550.00

86,180.00
121,516.20
185,504.48
115,902.30

75,734.72

9,189,446.13



[ 3-344 2L R0

Total Stock Distributions from the Estate of Donna Brace Ogilvie adjusted to reflect the tax character of the
Dividend and interest Income and Capital Gains carried out to the Donaid C. Brace Foundation, which are
included in the amounts reported on Lines 4 and 6a of Column (a) Part |. of Form 990-PF.

Total Distribution of Securities S 9,189,446.00
Less Distributable Net Income Carried Qut from the Estate of DBO:

Dividends and Interest S 153,593.00

Capital Gains S 53,549.00 S 207,142.00
Amount Reported on Line 1 of Column (a) Part I S 8,982,304.00

Page 3 of 3



