

# See a Social Security Number? Say Something! Report Privacy Problems to https://public.resource.org/privacy Or call the IRS Identity Theft Hotline at 1-800-908-4490



### Schedule B (Form'990, 990-EZ,

Name of the organization

or 990-PF) Department of the Treasury Internal Revenue Service

### **Schedule of Contributors**

➤ Attach to Form 990, Form 990-EZ, or Form 990-PF. ▶ Information about Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) and its instructions is at www.irs.gov/form990 .

OMB No 1545-0047

Employer identification number

Do	ONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION	13-3442680_				
Organization type (check one):						
Filers of:	Section:					
Form 990 or 990-EZ	501(c)( ) (enter number) organization					
	4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust <b>not</b> treated as a private foundation					
	527 political organization					
Form 990-PF	501(c)(3) exempt private foundation					
	4947(a)(1) nonexempt charitable trust treated as a private foundation					
	X 501(c)(3) taxable private foundation					
Note. Only a section 501(c	is covered by the <b>General Rule</b> or a <b>Special Rule</b> . e)(7), (8), or (10) organization can check boxes for both the General Rule and a Special	I Rule. See instructions.				
General Rule						
	on filing Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF that received, during the year, contributions totally one contributor. Complete Parts I and II. See instructions for determining a contribution					
Special Rules						
sections 509(a)(1) any one contribute	on described in section 501(c)(3) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that met the 33 1/3% supple and 170(b)(1)(A)(vi), that checked Schedule A (Form 990 or 990-EZ), Part II, line 13, 1 or, during the year, total contributions of the greater of (1) \$5,000 or (2) 2% of the among III.	6a, or 16b, and that received from				
year, total contribi	For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, total contributions of more than \$1,000 exclusively for religious, charitable, scientific, literary, or educational purposes, or for the prevention of cruelty to children or animals. Complete Parts I, II, and III.					
year, contributions is checked, enter l purpose Do not c	For an organization described in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) filing Form 990 or 990-EZ that received from any one contributor, during the year, contributions exclusively for religious, charitable, etc., purposes, but no such contributions totaled more than \$1,000. If this box is checked, enter here the total contributions that were received during the year for an exclusively religious, charitable, etc., purpose Do not complete any of the parts unless the <b>General Rule</b> applies to this organization because it received nonexclusively religious, charitable, etc., contributions totaling \$5,000 or more during the year					
but it must answer "No" on	that is not covered by the General Rule and/or the Special Rules does not file Schedun Part IV, line 2, of its Form 990; or check the box on line H of its Form 990-EZ or on its the filing requirements of Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF).					

LHA For Paperwork Reduction Act Notice, see the Instructions for Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF. Schedule B (Form 990, 990-EZ, or 990-PF) (2015)

Employer identification number

#### DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION

13-3442680

Part i	Contributors (see instructions). Use duplicate copies of Part I if additional space is needed.					
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution			
1	ESTATE OF DONNA BRACE OGILVIE  30 MALTBIE ROAD  NEWTOWN, CT 06470	\$ <u>8982304.</u>	Person Payroll Noncash X (Complete Part II for noncash contributions)			
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution			
			Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)			
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution			
			Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions)			
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution			
		<b>\$</b>	Person Payroll Oncash Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)			
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution			
		\$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions.)			
(a) No.	(b) Name, address, and ZIP + 4	(c) Total contributions	(d) Type of contribution			
		<b></b> \$	Person Payroll Noncash (Complete Part II for noncash contributions)			

Employer identification number

### DONALD C. BRACE FOUNDATION

13-3442680

Part II	t II Noncash Property (see instructions) Use duplicate copies of Part II if additional space is needed.				
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (see instructions)	(d) Date received		
(a) No. from Part I	(b)  Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (see instructions)	(d) Date received		
(a) No. from Part I	(b)  Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (see instructions)	(d) Date received		
		\$			
(a) No. from Part I	(b)  Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (see instructions)	(d) Date received		
		<b>\$</b>			
(a) No. from Part I	(b)  Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (see instructions)	(d) Date received		
		\$			
(a) No. from Part I	(b)  Description of noncash property given	(c) FMV (or estimate) (see instructions)	(d) Date received		
		\$	000 F7 000 PF1 (004F)		

Vame-of organ	ization	Employer identification number			
DONALD Part III	C. BRACE FOUNDATION  Exclusively, religious charitable etc. contrib	utions to organizations described i	13-3442680 in section 501(c)(7), (8), or (10) that total more than \$1,000 for		
	the year from any one contributor. Complete coll completing Part III, enter the total of exclusively religious, countributor. Use duplicate copies of Part III if additional states of the contributor of t	umns (a) through (e) and the follow hantable, etc., contributions of \$1,000 or le	VIDA line entry. For organizations		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held		
-		(e) Transfer of gift			
-	Transferee's name, address, and	ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held		
	(e) Transfer of gift  Transferee's name, address, and ZIP + 4  Relationship of transferor to transferee				
-					
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held		
-		(e) Transfer of gift			
-	Transferee's name, address, and	ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee		
(a) No. from Part I	(b) Purpose of gift	(c) Use of gift	(d) Description of how gift is held		
	(e) Transfer of gift				
	Transferee's name, address, and	ZIP + 4	Relationship of transferor to transferee		
_					

# Donald C. Brace Foundation Identification No. 13-3442680 2015 Form 990-PF

Page 1, Part I, Line (a)
Property received from the Estate of Donna Brace Ogilvie

3,600	shs.	Abbott Labs	\$ (a) 147,937.50
500	shs.	Abbvie Inc.	\$ 27,745.00
4,800	shs.	Altria Group Inc.	\$ 263,172.00
1,360	shs.	Anheuser Busch Inbev ADR	\$ 148,556.20
800	shs.	Apple Inc.	\$ 87,800.68
10,000	shs.	Applied Material Inc.	\$ 147,975.00
1,638	shs.	Berkshire Hathaway Inc.	\$ 213,029.68
1,808	shs.	BP Plc.	\$ 59,089.96
2,800	shs.	Caterpillar Inc.	\$ 185,377.50
5,600	shs.	Coca Cola Com.	\$ 225,722.00
2,800	shs.	Corning Inc.	\$ 47,857.95
4,000	shs.	Walt Disney Co.	\$ 409,696.10
4,000	shs.	Eaton Corp. PLC	\$ 205,670.00
2,000	shs.	Emerson Elec.	\$ 88,617.50
6,000	shs.	Exxon Mobile Corp.	\$ 452,805.00
8,000	shs.	Ford Motor Co.	\$ 111,200.00
18,800	shs.	General Electric	\$ 487,578.00
2,400	shs.	Honeywell Inti. Inc.	\$ 231,270.00
4,018	shs.	Intel Corp.	\$ 122,538.96

5,600	shs.	Johnson and Johnson Com.	\$ 524,587.00
12,800	shs.	JPMorgan Chase & Co.	\$ 782,752.00
1,600	shs.	KLA Tencor Corp.	\$ 80,760.00
800	shs.	Kraft (The) Heinz Co.	\$ 57,085.92
1,620	shs.	Linear Technology Corp.	\$ 65,387.65
2,800	shs.	McDonalds Corp.	\$ 279,146.00
4,000	shs.	Merck and Co. Inc.	\$ 200,510.00
800	shs.	Microsoft Corp.	\$ 36,416.00
3,200	shs.	Mondelez Intl. Inc.	\$ 138,568.00
2,200	shs.	Nike Inc.	\$ 273,542.50
2,137	shs.	Nucor Corp.	\$ 82,076.83
3,200	shs.	Occidental Pete Corp. CAL	\$ 219,832.00
2,000	shs.	Paccar Inc.	\$ 104,345.00
10,400	shs.	Pfizer Inc.	\$ 341,887.00
3,600	shs.	Philip Morris Intl. Inc.	\$ 288,211.50
4,800	shs.	Precision Castparts	\$ 1,104,636.00
3,600	shs.	Procter & Gamble Co.	\$ 260,676.00
2,000	shs.	Royal Dutch Shell Plc.	\$ 100,550.00
2,000	shs.	RPM International Inc.	\$ 86,180.00
1,731	shs.*	Schlumberger Ltd.	\$ 121,516.20
3,200	shs.	Starbucks Corp.	\$ 185,504.48
1,266	shs.	Union Pacific Corp.	\$ 115,902.30
761	shs.	United Parcel SVC CI.	\$ 75,734.72
		TOTAL	\$ 9,189,446.13

Total Stock Distributions from the Estate of Donna Brace Ogilvie adjusted to reflect the tax character of the Dividend and Interest Income and Capital Gains carried out to the Donald C. Brace Foundation, which are included in the amounts reported on Lines 4 and 6a of Column (a) Part I. of Form 990-PF.

Total Distribution of Securities				9,189,446.00
Less Distributable Net Income Carried Out from the Esta				
Dividends and Interest	\$	153,593.00		
Capital Gains	\$	53,549.00	\$	207,142.00
Amount Reported on Line 1 of Column (a) Part I.	\$	8,982,304.00		